
SMS Incident Report
13/07/2017 08:54:42

Summary
CAD Number F2338094 Status Closed

Station Otahuhu Station

Incident Started 06/07/2017 16:25:27 Incident Ended 06/07/2017 16:40:46

Incident Type 7103: False alarm: Defective

Common Name OTAHUHU BUS RAIL INTERCHANGE

Address UNKN0001 WALMSLEY ROAD OTAHUHU

Alarm Method Manual PFA Call Alarm Level 1

PFA Number 101210

Zone 143132

Map Grid E 1763294 Map Grid N 5909382

First Caller First Caller Contact

Incident Closed 06/07/2017 16:56:17

Report Completed 7:3, Thur 13 Jul 2017 by Chris Lane

Responses
Call Sign Type Station Alert Enroute Time Arrival Time Departed

OTAH311 P1 16:25:54 06 Jul 2017 16:27:36 06 Jul 2017 16:30:01 06 Jul 2017 16:41:00 06 Jul 2017

MANG351 P1 16:25:57 06 Jul 2017 16:27:13 06 Jul 2017 16:35:10 06 Jul 2017 16:37:41 06 Jul 2017

7 min 10 minStart->Alert

Alert->1st Arrival

minmin min

Elapsed Times
Call Sign Start To Alert Alert To Arrival Start To Arrival Start To Departed

OTAH311 00:00:27 00:04:07 00:04:34 00:15:33

MANG351 00:00:30 00:09:13 00:09:43 00:12:14

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the 
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act



Message Log 
Time Message

16:25:28 AL: 101210 16:25:27 INITIAL - AL

16:25:28 PANEL: ENTRANCE DOOR TO AMENITIES BUILDING WALMSLEY ROAD

16:25:29 ** LOI search completed at 06/07/17 16:25:29

16:25:46 ** Recommended unit OTAH311 for requirement PUMP (>1.1 km)

16:25:46 ** Recommended unit MANG351 for requirement PUMP (>3.9 km)

16:27:13 Unit MANG351 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

16:27:37 Unit OTAH311 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

16:29:39 Duplicate Event:Location = WALMSLEY RD,OTAHUHU,AUCKLAND, Type = STRU - STRUCTURE

16:29:39 INC INFO: ALARM ACTIVATION - COMMERCIAL

16:29:39 FIRE, Caller Name = DIGITAL ISLAND LTD (WHOLESALEMOBILE), Caller Ph Number =

16:29:39 , Caller Address = TELECOM CELLULAR 027, SUNNYHILLS, AUCKLAND CITY,

16:29:39 Call Source = 111Inc InfoALARM ACTIVATION - COMMERCIAL, Event Source = Fire 111

16:29:39 End of Duplicate Event data

16:30:01 Unit OTAH311 [ K77 : NOTHING SHOWING]

16:30:50 Unit OTAH311 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

16:31:19 Unit OTAH311 [ SITREP : ] SO LANE IPS FIRE ZONE ONE HEAT SMOKE MANUAL

16:31:19 INVESTIGATING

16:35:10 Unit MANG351 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

16:37:42 Unit MANG351 [ K3 : ON RT OUTSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

16:39:53 Unit OTAH311 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

16:40:46 Unit OTAH311 [ K46-3 : STOP MESSAGE: FALSE ALARM DEFECTIVE APPARATUS]

16:41:01 Unit OTAH311 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

16:56:17 ** Assigned Result Code: STRU, Detailed Event Type: 7100, Qualifier 1: Q1,

16:56:17 Qualifier 2:

Incident
CAD Number F2338094

Incident Reporter Chris Lane

Incident Controller S.O. Lane

Distance Travelled (km)

Delay In Receiving Call

False Alarm
Detector Type Manual call point

False Alarm Cause Equipment | Defect fire alarm panel

Other Cause

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the 
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval

SMS Incident Report     F2338094 2/3  13/07/2017 08:54:42

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act



Property Details
Occupant

Building Owner

General Property Use Railway property

Special Property Use Railway station

Purpose Group CO - Crowd Open

Comments

7/13/2017 7:02:33 AM Reporter Comments

Unable to find any cause for activation in secure indicated area

Chris Lane

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the 
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval

SMS Incident Report     F2338094 3/3  13/07/2017 08:54:42

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act




